
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2380
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2003
CONSTRUCTION OF ROB ON HATHRAS-MATHURA RAILWAY LINE
KISHAN LAL DILER

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct an overbridge in Hathras city near Hathras-Mathura Railway line on Muradabad-Agra National Highway No. 93;

(b) if so, the time by which the work is likely to be started; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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